B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



101105597 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

0	11-79	17(12(4))				
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks. Please	record the attached or	iginal docum	ents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of Conve	· =	IPF	2. Name and Address o	-	i i	
Ching-Shen HORNG			Name:	SUNONWEALTH ELECTRIC MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
	(JUL 2 7 1999 5	Internal Address:			
TRADEMAN			Street Address:	12F-1,No. 120 Chung Cheng 1 Rd.		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.						
3. Nature of Conv	reyance:		0 0 7.	1/ 1 :	TARMAN D.C.C	
🗆 Assignment 🗆 Merger			City, State, Zip: Kaohsiung, TAIWAN R.O.C.		g, TAIWAN R.O.C.	
□ Se	curity Agreement	ange of Name				
□ Ot	her:					
Execution Date: July 15, 1999			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (B) Patent Number(s)	Patent Number(s):		
08/954,823						
	s being filed together with a nev recution date of the application i					
approacion, the or		□ Additional Num	l hara Attachad			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App	lications and			
		Patents Involved: 1		1		
Name:	Benjamin E. Urcia, Es	sq.	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas		☑ Enclosed (Ck#23121)			
	625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Alexandria, VA 2201	•	8. Deposit Account Nui	mber:	02-0200	
		DO NOT LIGHT		OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
	Signature: e best of my knowledge a e copy of the original docu		ing is true and corre	ct and any	attached copy is	
. [. Urcia, Reg. No. 33,805		51	1/	July 27, 1999	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, atta	chments and document:	2		

07/28/1999 BHGUYEH 00000326 08954823

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

LITELITY . MALESCOPY . U.S. SPAY

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I (we). Ching-Shen Hong
whose post office address(m) appear(s) below, hereinsther relieved to as Assignon, have invented certain new and useful
improvements in Positioning Device For A Sensor Element Of A Miniature Fan
(hereinsther referred to as the Invertion) for which an application for United States Letters Pitent was

cascuted on:

Edited on:Oct. 21, 1997 Serial No.: 08/954, 823

catabilished by PCT International Patent Application No.:

designating the United States of America

WHEREAS. Sunonwealth Electric Machine Industry Co., Ltd.
whose post office address is 12F-1 No. 120, Chung Cheng 1 Rd., Kachsiung, Taiwan, R.O
hereinster referred to as Assioner, is desirous of acquiring the cative right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, rescipt of which is hereby schmowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNOE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, Assignor bereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignes in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, without further consideration and at Assignes is identify and communicate to Assignes at Assignes is request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assumence and testimony on behalf of Assignes that lawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, Assigned hereby authorize and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Leners Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors to the full end of the term for which such Leners Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recorded in the U.S. Peters and Trademark Office.

•	Notes Prolic My Commission Explore:			
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free set and dead this	day of 19 19			
5	3.			
July 15, 1999	(Notarization professed but not required)			
Was And Kaohsiung, Taiwan	R.O.C.			
Ching-Shen HogNG	No. 3, Lane 45, Yi Yung R Kaohsiung, Taiwan,			

Continued on Next Page

בייים שיייים או